Employer, for the last three [3] years (2019, 2020 & 2021) to 

demonstrate:  

(a) the current soundness of the applicant’s financial position and its 

prospective long-term profitability, and  

(b) capacity to have a minimum cash flow amount of Kshs. 

8,300,000.00 [Eight Million Three Hundred Thousand)] equivalent 

working capital 

2 

Average 

Annual Service 

Provision 

Turnover  

Minimum average Annual turnover of Kshs. 250,000,000.00 [Two 

Hundred and fifty Million)], calculated as total certified payments 

received for contracts in progress or completed, within the last three 

[(3)] (2019, 2020 & 2021) years. 

Tenders that pass this stage will be further subjected to arithmetical corrections.  

4 Arithmetic Error Check

[...]

i) The Tenderer shall demonstrate that it has access to, or has available, liquid assets, 

unencumbered real assets, lines of credit, and other financial means (independent of any 

contractual advance payment) sufficient to meet the Service Provision cash flow of Kenya 

Shillings 

ii) Minimum average annual turnover of Kshs. 250,000,000.00 Kenya Shillings Two Hundred Fifty 

Million Only, equivalent calculated as total certified payments received for contracts in progress 

and/or completed within the last three (3) [insert of year] years (2019, 2020 & 2021). 

iii) At least Three (3) of contract(s) of a similar nature executed within Kenya, or the East African